Employee will be required to travel locally from time to 

time as is necessary to perform her duties and responsibilities hereunder. 

5. Compensation. 

(a) Salary. For all services rendered by Employee under this Agreement, the Authority shall 
compensate Employee during the Term at the rate of One Hundred Eighty Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($180,000.00) per year, payable on a monthly basis on the last day of each month (the 
“Salary”).  Such Salary is inclusive of pay for personal time and holidays, discussed below, and 
compensation to Employee for computer, office equipment, office space and general office

[...]

provisions of this Article 2 shall apply to the scope, management, plan approval process, access to 
documents and meetings for those Phase II Activities. 

ARTICLE 3 
DUTIES OF THE AUTHORITY 

3.1 Authority Contribution to the Phase I and Phase II Activities. The Authority agrees to 
contribute a maximum of TWENTY-FIVE MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($25,000,000.00) 
(the “Authority’s Contribution”) towards the Project.  

a) The Authority agrees that it will remit ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 69/100 DOLLARS ($1,220, 
137.69) to the City within forty-five (45) days of the City’s written requests.  

b) The Authority agrees to remit in equal amounts the remainder of the Authority Contribution 
over a course of four (4) annual payments to the City within forty-five (45) days of the